

News Release

August 25, 2021

To whom it may concern:

J. MORITA CORP. acquires the business of SK MEDICAL ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

To further strengthen businesses in the dental laboratory field

OSAKA, August 25, 2021

J. MORITA CORP. (President & CEO: Haruo Morita; hereinafter "MORITA") is pleased to announce that on August 25, 2021 MORITA entered into an agreement to acquire all of the outstanding common shares of SK MEDICAL ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. (President & CEO: Akio Matsumoto; hereinafter "SK MEDICAL ELECTRONICS"). The trade name, lines of business, and production items of SK MEDICAL ELECTRONICS will remain unchanged after the acquisition.



SK MEDICAL ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

The products of SK MEDICAL ELECTRONICS currently accounts for 35% of small appliances for dental technicians handled and marketed by MORITA. Under one roof, SK MEDICAL ELECTRONICS designs, develops, and manufactures appliances that integrates with other related dental products. Their technology and knowhow that has been developed over time will contribute to the further enhancement of MORITA's businesses in the dental laboratory field. As the acquisition is expected to bring a synergistic effect to the MORITA Group's manufacturing and development business and after-sales service business, MORITA's management team expect to realize sustainable growth of the combined business.

Company's outline: http://www.sk-medical.jp/

Company name: SK MEDICAL ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

Location: 305-1 Shichijyo-cho, Nagahama, Shiga 526-0817 JAPAN

Representative: Akio Matsumoto, President & CEO

Establishment: December 12, 2008

Lines of business: Development and manufacturing of electronic application equipment mentioned below:

Dental laboratory equipment (furnace, casting apparatus, etc.), medical equipment (steam sterilizer, body



composition analyzer, etc.), scientific equipment (High-frequency induction heating equipment, etc.), and industrial equipment (process control computer, etc.)

Contact

Customer Service Center, J. MORITA CORP. e-customer@morita.com